



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
Plaintiff Below,)
Appellee/ Cross Appellant,) Case No. 52, 2014
)
v.)
)
JEFFREY W. BARNES,)
)
Defendant Below,)
Appellant/ Cross Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
IN AND FOR SUSSEX COUNTY

CROSS APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF ON CROSS APPEAL

STATE OF DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Elizabeth R. McFarlan (No. 3759)
Chief of Appeals
Kathryn J. Garrison (No. 4622)
Deputy Attorney General
State Office Building
820 N. French St.
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-8500

DATE: May 5, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	5
THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW WHEN IT FOUND THE TRUTH IN SENTENCING ACT OF 1989 INAPPLICABLE TO THE CRIME OF DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	8
A. The Legislative History.....	10
B. The Case Law.....	12
C. Principles of Statutory Construction Dictate that the TIS Act Applies to All Offenses, Including Title 21 Offenses.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	25
<u>Exhibit A</u> - <i>State v. Del. Bd. of Parole</i> , 2014 WL 595870 (Del. Super. Jan. 24, 2014)	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>Brittingham v. State</i> , 705 A.2d 577 (Del. 1998).....	9
<i>C & T Associates, Inc. v. Gov't of New Castle County</i> , 408 A.2d 27 (Del. Ch. 1979)	17
<i>Chance v. State</i> , 685 A.2d 351 (Del. 1996)	10
<i>Crosby v. State</i> , 824 A.2d 894 (Del. 2003).....	12, 13, 17
<i>Daniels v. State</i> , 538 A.2d 1104 (Del. 1988).....	16
<i>Dennison v. State</i> , 2006 WL 1971789 (Del. Jul. 14, 2006).....	9
<i>Dupont v. Mills</i> , 196 A. 168 (Del. 1937)	16, 17
<i>General Motors Corp. v. New Castle County</i> , 701 A.2d 819 (Del. 1997)	3
<i>Kennard v. State</i> , 2010 WL 3769174 (Del. Sept. 8, 2010).....	13
<i>Owens v. State</i> , 2010 WL 8250841 (Del. Super. Dec. 6, 2010)	12, 16, 23
<i>Richardson v. Bd. of Cosmetology and Barbering</i> , 69 A.3d 353 (Del. 2013).....	16
<i>Scarponi v. U.S.</i> , 313 F.2d 950 (10 th Cir. 1963)	9
<i>Snyder v. Andrews</i> , 708 A.2d 237 (Del. 1998)	8, 11, 13, 16, 17
<i>Spielberg v. State</i> , 558 A.2d 291 (Del. 1989)	14, 16
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Wagamon</i> , 541 A.2d 557 (Del. 1988).....	22
<i>State v. Clyne</i> , 2002 WL 1652149 (Del. Super. July 22, 2002).....	12, 18, 20, 23

State v. Del. Bd. of Parole, 2014 WL 595870 (Del. Super. Jan. 24, 2014)1, 2, 5, 6,
7, 8

United States v. Romero, 642 F.2d 392 (10th Cir. 1981) 9

United States v. Wainwright, 938 F.2d 1096 (10th Cir. 1991) 9

United States v. Wolf, 90 F.3d 191 (7th Cir. 1996)..... 9

Statutes

10 *Del. C.* § 564 2

10 *Del. C.* § 9902(e)..... 3

11 *Del. C.* § 103 10

11 *Del. C.* § 2104 22

11 *Del. C.* § 4201 11

11 *Del. C.* § 4201 (1988)..... 15

11 *Del. C.* § 4201(2) (1973)..... 18, 19

11 *Del. C.* § 4201(b)..... 19

11 *Del. C.* § 4202 11, 14

11 *Del. C.* § 4202 (1988)..... 14

11 *Del. C.* § 4203 14

11 *Del. C.* § 4203 (1988)..... 14

11 *Del. C.* § 4204 11

11 *Del. C.* § 4204(1) (1973)..... 10

11 *Del. C.* § 4204(a)..... 19

11 *Del. C.* § 4204(1)..... 9

11 *Del. C.* § 4205 11

11 *Del. C.* § 4205 (1988)..... 15

11 *Del. C.* § 4205(b)..... 22

11 *Del. C.* § 4205(j)..... 11

11 *Del. C.* § 4206 11

11 *Del. C.* § 4206(4) (1973)..... 15

11 *Del. C.* § 4207 11

11 *Del. C.* § 4346 (1988)..... 17, 18

11 *Del. C.* § 4354 11

11 *Del. C.* § 4381 7, 11, 12, 23

11 *Del. C.* § 4381 (1988)..... 18

11 *Del. C.* § 4382 11

11 *Del. C.* § 4383 11

11 *Del. C.* § 4384 11

21 *Del. C.* § 2316 15

21 *Del. C.* § 4177 1, 22, 24

21 *Del. C.* § 4177 (1988)..... 14

21 *Del. C.* § 4177(d)..... 21, 22

21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4177(d)(5).....	5
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4177(d)(8).....	5
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4177(d)(9).....	5
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4606 (1988).....	15
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6704 (1988).....	15
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6705 (1988).....	15
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6708 (1988).....	15
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6709 (1988).....	15
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6710 (1988).....	15
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 709(e).....	21
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 713	21
21 <i>Del. C.</i> 4102 (1963-2009)	14

Other Authorities

2014 SENTAC Benchbook.....	15
58 <i>Del. Laws</i> , ch. 497.....	10
67 <i>Del. Laws</i> , ch. 130.....	passim
70 <i>Del. Laws</i> , ch. 62.....	15, 20, 22
71 <i>Del. Laws</i> , ch. 98.....	22
77 <i>Del. Laws</i> , ch. 406.....	23
77 <i>Del. Laws</i> , Ch. 60, § 2.....	21

<i>78 Del. Laws</i> , ch. 167.....	24
Del. Crim. Code with Commentary, § 101	10
Del. Crim. Code with Commentary, § 103	10
Del. Crim. Code with Commentary, § 4204	10
Del. Crim. Code with Commentary, § 4206	15

Rules

Fed. R. Crim. P. 35.....	9
Super. Ct. Crim. R. 35(a)	8, 9
